shares of the Acquiring Fund issued for each common share of Quality Preferred, and approximately 0.97425346 common shares of the
Acquiring Fund issued for each common share of Quality Preferred 3. If the Reorganizations are consummated, the actual exchange ratios may
vary.

Acquiring
Fund

Quality
Preferred

Quality
Preferred 3

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Nuveen
Preferred
Securities

Income Fund
Pro Forma(5)

Common Shareholders� Equity:
Common Shares, $.01 par value per share; 120,393,013 shares
outstanding for Acquiring Fund; 64,658,447 shares outstanding for
Quality Preferred; 23,670,657 shares outstanding for Quality Preferred 3;
and 203,472,710 shares outstanding for Nuveen Preferred Securities
Income Fund Pro Forma $ 1,203,930 $ 646,584 $ 236,707 $ (52,494)(2) $ 2,034,727

57

Edgar Filing: NUVEEN QUALITY PREFERRED INCOME FUND 2 - Form N-14 8C/A

82

Acquiring
Fund

Quality
Preferred

Quality
Preferred 3

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Nuveen
Preferred
Securities

Income Fund
Pro Forma(5)

Paid-in surplus $ 1,688,438,242 $ 882,069,020 $ 328,993,560 $ (1,757,506)(3) $ 2,897,743,316
Undistributed (Over-distribution of) net investment income 10,224,717 4,315,676 68,277 (5,419,570)(4) 9,189,100
Accumulated net realized gain (loss) (622,023,039) (343,774,042) (122,698,452) � (1,088,495,533)
Net unrealized appreciation (depreciation) 96,414,946 46,866,358 19,087,525 � 162,368,829

Net assets attributable to common shares $ 1,174,258,796 $ 590,123,596 $ 225,687,617 $ (7,229,570) $ 1,982,840,439

Net asset value per common share outstanding (net assets
attributable to common shares, divided by common shares
outstanding) $ 9.75 $ 9.13 $ 9.53 $ 9.74

Authorized shares:
Common Unlimited Unlimited Unlimited Unlimited
Preferred Unlimited Unlimited Unlimited Unlimited

(1) The pro forma balances are presented as if the Reorganizations were effective as of July 31, 2015, and are presented for informational purposes only. The
actual Closing Date of the Reorganizations is expected to be on or about February 8, 2016, or such later time agreed to by the parties at which time the results
would be reflective of the actual composition of shareholders� equity as of that date. All pro forma adjustments are directly attributable to the Reorganizations.